Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order 1 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Sunbelt Poals, Inc. Effective Date 24-Apr-18

10555 Plano Road Contract No. COOP 2018-168
Dallas, TX 75238

Contract: Adventure Camp Pool Resurface

2018-183-03-05
Court Order No.

Awarded by Court Order No.:
Change Order No.: 1

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Main Drain Modifications Total $12,700.00
Credit from original contract for Providing and Installing new main ($5,946.00)
drain frames and grates

Total: $6,754.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $ 54,278.00
Net Change to Change Orders

CURRENT Change Order No. 1 $ 6,754.00
The new {contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 61,032.00

ACCEPTED BY:

Jon Collins (Print Name)

Sunbelt Pools, Inc.
10555 Plano Road
Dallas, TX 75238

/A

SIGNATURE" &

ILE i President
DATE: 04/12/2018

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




